## **Nomination Form for Rural South Municipal Representative**

### Northeastern Public Health Unit Board of Health

The Timiskaming Health Unit is merging with the Porcupine Health Unit beginning in 2025. As part of this process, there will be a new Board and one member will represent the 13 communities below designated as "Rural South". You must reside in one of the communities below and can be a member of the public, a councillor, or a staff member. The Board manages its own remuneration and meeting processes. For questions about the Board contact the Timiskaming Health Unit at: 1-866-747-4305.

1. Personal Info	rmation
Address:	
Phone Number	<u> </u>
Email Address:	
Email Address:	
2. Municipality	Representation
Please indicate municipality:	which municipality you are representing by checking the box next to your
<ul> <li>Armstror</li> <li>Brethour</li> <li>Casey</li> <li>Cobalt</li> <li>Coleman</li> <li>Harley</li> <li>Harris</li> <li>Hilliard</li> <li>Hudson</li> <li>Kerns</li> </ul>	
<ul><li>Latchford</li><li>Temagan</li><li>Thornloe</li></ul>	

# 3. Reasons for Nomination Please provide a brief statement explaining why you wish to be nominated for the position on the Public Health Unit Board of Health and how your experiences or skills will contribute to the role. (Maximum 250 words) Why I Want the Position: 4. Endorsement I hereby confirm that I am a qualifying representative and submit my name for a Board position with Northeastern Public Health representing Rural South. Signature of Nominee: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

### 5. Submission Instructions

Please submit your completed nomination form to your Municipal Clerk's Office by November 24<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at 4pm. For more information or if you have any questions about the nomination process, contact your municipal office. If you have any questions about the Board please contact the Timiskaming Health Unit at 1-866-747-4305.

#### **Important Notes:**

- Nominees must be residents of the municipality they are representing.
- This position receives remuneration through the Health Unit and requires active participation in Public Health Unit Board of Health meetings and decision-making.
- Nominations will be reviewed and the successful candidate will be selected based on a vote by the majority of each of the participating Council's in rural south.